www.edwardssignaling.com 4-67T M
A
U
D
IB
LE
 S
IG

	 (B-8526 and B-8599)
•	 NEMA Type 4X enclosure
Ordering Information
Description Cat. No. Operating Voltage Current VA dB at 1m/10ft.
DC Coil
Res (Ohms)
Single Projector, AC
B-N-8546-E5  12V AC 1.6  A 19.2 107/97 3
B-N-8546-G5 24V AC 1.1  A 26.4 107/97 5
B-N-8546-N5 120V AC 0.2  A 24 107/97 146
B-N-8546-R5 240V AC 0.1 A 24 107/97 750
Single Projector, DC
B-8526-G1 24V DC 1 A 24 105/95 1.5
B-8526-P1 125V DC 0.2  A 25 105/95 103
B-8526-S1 250V DC 0.1 A 25 105/95 600
Double Projector, AC
B-N-8590-E5  12V AC 1.6 A 19.2 105/95 3
B-N-8590-G5 24V AC 1.1 A 26.4 105/95 5
B-N-8590-N5 120V AC 0.2 A 24 105/95 146
Double Projector, DC
B-8599-E1 12V DC 1.5 A 18 103/93 3
B-8599-G1 24V DC 1 A 24 103/93 21.5
B-8599-P1 125V DC 0.2 A 25 103/93 103
AC DC 103-107 dB
ENCLOSURE
4X
Weights and Dimensions
Cat. No.
Approx. Net
Weight (lb.)
Approx. Shipping
Weight (lb.)
B-N-8546-E5  2.81 3.13
B-N-8546-G5 2.81 3.13
B-N-8546-N5 2.81 3.13
B-N-8546-R5 2.81 3.13
B-8526-G1 2.81 3.13
B-8526-P1 2.81 3.13
B-8526-S1 2.81 3.13
B-N-8590-E5  4.00 5.10
B-N-8590-G5 4.00 5.10
B-N-8590-N5 4.00 5.10
B-8599-E1 4.00 5.10
B-8599-G1 4.00 5.10
B-8599-P1 4.00 5.10
www.edwardssignaling.com4-68 T M
A
U
D
IB
LE
 S
IG
N
A
LS
4
B-N-8590 and B-8599 Series
B-8526 and B-N-8546 Series
5 1/8"
(130mm)
2 holes 3/8" (10mm)
Tap 1/2" (13mm) IP